Order is in settlement of the Staff’s
allegations and does not constitute an
admission by BCBG that the law has
been violated or of anything contained
in paragraphs 4–18.

24. In settlement of this matter, BCBG
shall pay to the Commission a civil
penalty in the amount of seventy-five
thousand dollars ($75,000.00). BCBG
shall pay this sum in two (2) payments
as follows: (a) BCBG shall deliver to the
Commission forty thousand dollars
($40,000.00) within twenty (20)
calendar days of service of the
Commission’s Order accepting this
Agreement; and (b) BCBG shall deliver
to the Commission thirty-five thousand
dollars ($35,000.00) within fifty (50)
calendar days of service of the
Commission’s Order accepting this
Agreement. Each payment shall be by
check payable to the order of the United
States Treasury.

25. BCBG knowingly, voluntarily, and
completely waives any rights it may

[...]

it appearing that the Settlement
Agreement and Order is in the public
interest, it is

Ordered, that the Settlement
Agreement be, and hereby is, accepted;
and it is

Further Ordered, that BCBG shall pay
to the Commission a civil penalty in the
amount of seventy-five thousand dollars
($75,000.00), and that BCBG shall pay
this sum in two (2) payments as follows:
(a) BCBG shall deliver to the
Commission forty thousand dollars
($40,000.00) within twenty (20)
calendar days of service of this final
Order upon BCBG; and (b) BCBG shall
deliver to the Commission thirty-five
thousand dollars ($35,000.00) within
fifth (50) calendar days of service of this
final Order upon BCBG. Each payment
shall be by check payable to the order
of the United States Treasury.

Provisionally accepted and Provisional
Order issued on the 14th day of September,
2000.

By Order of the Commission: